
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: 16-350 Name: Communications Vault Lease Extension - CA DFW

Status:Type: General Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:3/14/2016 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:4/12/2016 4/12/2016

Title: a.  Approve and authorize the Director of the Information Technology Department to sign an extension
of a lease with the State of California, for its use of rack and tower space in a County communication
shelter, extending the term to include July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2020; and
b.  Authorize the Director of the Information Technology Department to sign up to five (5) renewals to
the lease, of one year each, on the same terms or on terms that are substantially similar to the current
lease.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. DFW Partially Executed Lease Extension, 3. Original Lease Agreement with DFW,
4. Completed Board Order, 5. Fully Executed Agreement between the County of Monterey and
Department of Fish & Wildlife

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors4/12/2016 1

County of Monterey Printed on 7/24/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

